PARTS BOOK No.: SYS0303

QUICKCOUPLER
SYSTEEM 2000

TYPE: SW.2007/8-H
ITEM No.: SQ05330B

serial number = ...............

your supplier :




Product information

Note: For product identification plate locations, see the section “Product Identification
information” in the Operation ad Maintenance Manual.

Delivery date

Product Information

Model:

Product identification Number:

Engine Serial Number:

Transmission Serial Number:

Generator Serial Number:

Attachment Serial Numbers:

Attachment Information:

Customer Equipment Number:

Dealer Equipment Number

Dealer Information

Name: Branch:
Address:
Dealer Contact Phone Number Hours
sales:
Parts:

service:




PARTSBOOK

For a proper and save functioning, it is required to replace defective parts by
original spare parts.
Repairing or welding parts is only allowed with written permission of

your supplier.

In order to make sure the correct part is delivered on time, please state the

following:

- type of equipment

- serial number

- position number

- part number

- quantity

- name and adress of customer

The first two items can also be found in the operating manual or the type

label mounted on the product.

The instructions to use the product are given in the "operating manual’.

The delivery of the product also includes the operating manual.

Always consult the operating manual when carrying out maintenance or

repair jobs.

BETEKENIS VAN DE GEBRUIKTE SYMBOLEN / USE OF SYMBOLES

Bij vervangen van dit onderdeel zie gebruikershandleiding

Service indicator/read technical manual

Voor het smeren van onderdelen zie gebruikershandleiding

For lubrication see manual




STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE DATE PAGE ES

S|
=8
i5
1
| . . T
LI LI
i e **Err‘r**** **************** ﬂﬁ‘l’* ******** e

I I I I
I I I I
== ) =t
| (. | |
\ || — \
I I Bn
e Tt ——
Al 1 [l I
Al I E:j I I

E ——— M Ll T
BT ]
ON \ =

/ <=z




s|q STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE DATE PAGE 555
S

S|8 SYSTEM 2000 QUICK COUPLER SW.2007/8 12/00 005.03.03
ki

o | Part description i remarks/dimensions

< | number P v

SQ053308

SW.2007/8 STANDARD

-~

PAGE 0710.03.03

SW.2007/8 OPTION

-~

PAGE 015.03.03




EuroTest

&

Certificate

@ 180

ol STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE DATE PAGE ES
(8
§ § SW.2007/8 STANDARD SW.2007/8 12/00 010.03.03
it
6 7 -8
I | | r!"-l I
[ [
rr ey T NI I 1
5-4-3
13
15 —
17 -18 —
16
14 ]
12 = = || ||
19




SERIALITEM No.
SQ05330B

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

TYPE DATE

PAGE EF

SW.2007/8 STANDARD

SW.2007/8 12/00

010.03.03

P | part . Q . .
° | number description T | remarks/dimensions
] 189-0109 WEDGE 2

2 192-5856 COUPLING BEAM ]

3 192-5881 AXLE 4

4 87-4167 WASHER 4 | M24 DIN 125-B

5 3B-4631 SPLIT PIN 4 | 5x50 steel DIN 94
6 192-5884 INDICATOR 2

7 195-4497 BOLT SOCKET FIT 2 | M12x16F9x30

8 9x-8257 WASHER 4 | M16 DIN 125-B

9 159-8035 STICKER 2

10 159-8036 STICKER 2

1 192-5897 CYLINDER 1 | PAGE 020.03.03

12 170-5121 COUPL ING 2

13 183-9044 COUPL ING 2

14 192-5944 HOSE 2

15 H038739 COUPL ING 2

16 H038340 COUPL ING 2

17 H029165 PLUG 2

18 H039853 SWIVEL NUT 2

19 999011 STICKER 1




ol STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE DATE PAGE ES
(8
5|8 SW.2007/8 OPTION SW.2007/8 12/00 | | 015.03.03
it
6 7 -8
1 1 r'ly-l I
[ [
—Fr————— - T"f 7777777777777777777 - j"j | — — — — — — 7] b

14

16

17-18 —

|1

EurbTest

&

Certificate

@180




SERIALITEM No.
SQ05330B

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

TYPE DATE

PAGE EF

SW.2007/8 OPTION

SW.2007/8 12/00

015.03.03

P | part . Q . .
° | number description T | remarks/dimensions
] 189-0109 WEDGE 2

2 192-5856 COUPLING BEAM ]

3 192-5881 AXLE 4

4 87-4167 WASHER 4 | M24 DIN 125-B

5 3B-4631 SPLIT PIN 4 | 5x50 steel DIN 94
6 192-5884 INDICATOR 2

7 195-4497 BOLT SOCKET FIT 2 | M12x16F9x30

8 9x-8257 WASHER 4 | M16 DIN 125-B

9 159-8035 STICKER 2

10 159-8036 STICKER 2

1 192-5897 CYLINDER 1 | PAGE 020.03.03

12 148-8351 COUPL ING !

13 170-5121 COUPL ING 1

14 183-9044 COUPL ING J

15 192-5944 HOSE 1

16 H038739 COUPL ING 2

17 H029165 PLUG 2

18 H039853 SWIVEL NUT 2

19 H038340 COUPL ING 2
20 194-1782 HOSE 1
21 999011 STICKER 1




SERIAL/ATEM No.

SQ05330B

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

TYPE

DATE

PAGE EeF

CYLINDER

SW.2007/8

12/00

020.03.03




sla STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TYPE DATE PAGE 535
=8
5|8 CYLINDER SW.2007/8 12/00 020.03.03
5|3

° | part d L Q ks/di :

% | number escription T | remarks/dimensions

1 169-3923 CHECK VALVE 1

2 202-7897 SEAL SET 1




